





भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
 अपोस्टिल / APOSTILLE  
 (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Country

REPUBLIC OF INDIA

**This public document**  
 PHOTOCOPIES OF INDIAN PASSPORTS  
 has been signed by RPO  
 acting in the capacity of RPO  
 bears the seal/stamp of RPO, COCHIN



Certified

at NEW DELHI, INDIA the 15-Apr-2024  
 by SO (O/Attestation) MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS  
 No. KLKL0000446924

Signature

Seal / Stamp is issued to EMMANUEL PRASSERY JOSHY

01 2070860

(पंकज कुमार)  
 (Pankaj Kumar)

अनुभाग अधिकारी (सत्यापन / ओ.आई.)  
 Section Officer (Attestation/O.I.)  
 सी.पी.वी. प्रभाग / C.P.V. Division  
 विदेश मंत्रालय, नई दिल्ली  
 Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi







CO1086867541924



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS  
REGIONAL PASSPORT OFFICE, COCHIN

Telephone : 04842315152  
FAX : 04842310915  
E-mail : helpdesk@passportindia.gov.in  
Toll Free No : 1800-258-1800  
Website : www.passportindia.gov.in  
File Number : CO1086867541924

REGIONAL PASSPORT OFFICE,  
Panampilly Nagar (PO), Cochin - 682036..

PCC Issuance Date : 03/04/2024



**POLICE CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE**

It is certified that there is no adverse information against Mr. EMMANUEL PRASSERY JOSHY S/o JOSHY PRASSERY JOSEPH, holder of Indian Passport No R9761875, issued at COCHIN, on 12/03/2018 which would render him or her ineligible for EDUCATION/RESEARCH for REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA.

This PCC is not valid for any other purpose or country.



  
मिथुन टी आर  
Midhun T R  
क्षेत्रीय पासपोर्ट अधिकारी  
Regional Passport Officer  
क्षेत्रीय पासपोर्ट कार्यालय, कोच्चिन  
Regional Passport Office Cochin

Stamp of the Office of Issue

Signature of Passport Authority



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
 अपोस्टिल / APOSTILLE  
 (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Country

REPUBLIC OF INDIA

**This public document**

POLICE CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

has been signed by MIDHUN T R

acting in the capacity of RPO

bears the seal/stamp of RPO, COCHIN



**Certified**

at NEW DELHI, INDIA the 19-Apr-2024

by SO (OI/Attestation) MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

No. KLKL0001109224

Seal / Stamp

is issued to EMMANUEL PRASSERY JOSHY

Signature

OI 2087155



(राजकुमार सिंह)  
 (RAJ KUMAR SINGH)  
 अनुभाग अधिकारी (सत्यापन / ओ.आई.)  
 Section Officer (Attestation / O.I.)  
 सी.पी.वी. विभाग / C.P.V. Division  
 विदेश मंत्रालय, नई दिल्ली  
 Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi





Eramalloor Branch  
R K Towers  
Eramalloor Junction  
Alappuzha - 688537

Phone: 8330011829

Fax: 0478 - 2877220

E-mail: sbi.70960@sbi.co.in

SBI/EMLR/28/2024-25

12.04.2024

**TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that Mr. Emmanuel Prassery Joshy (Passport No - R 9761875) residing at Prassery, Ezhupunna South P.o, Cherthala, Alappuzha 688537 is an account holder of SBI Eramalloor branch. He is maintaining his savings account bearing Ac No 38004913618 with us since 10.10.2018.

We confirm that the balance amount in his account as on 11.04.2024 is Rs.8,08,912.31/- (Rupees Eight lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Twelve and Paise Thirty One Only). Which is equivalent to Euro 9099 (EURO Nine Thousand Ninety Nine Only), where 1 Euro=88.90.

These funds are clearly and unconditionally available for immediate withdrawals at any given point of time.

The certificate is issued at the specific request of the customer and issued without any risk or responsibility on the bank or any of the officials signing the same.

Regards

For State Bank of India

Branch Manager (Eramalloor)

Branch Manager



Account Name : Mr. Emmanuel P J  
Address : S/O: Joshy P J, Prassery, Kodamthuruthu,  
688547, Ezhupunna South P o 688550  
Ezhupunna-688537  
S/O: Joshy P J, Prassery, Kodamthuruthu,  
Date : 11 Apr 2024  
Account Number : 00000038004913618  
Account Description : LOTUS SAVING BANK-ADHAR- CHQ  
Drawing Power : 0.00  
Interest Rate(% p.a.) : 2.7000  
MOD Balance : 0.00  
CIF No. : 90198017064  
IFS Code : SBIN0070960  
MICR Code : 688002923  
Nomination Registered : Yes  
Balance as on 9 Oct 2023 : 0.06

Account Statement from 9 Oct 2023 to 11 Apr 2024

Txn Date	Value Date	Description	Ref No./Cheque No.	Debit	Credit	Balance
9 Oct 2023	9 Oct 2023	BULK POSTING-BY SALARY-			12,107.00	12,107.06
9 Oct 2023	9 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328293752807/Mr Vijay/PYTM/paytmqr281/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897690162095	70.00		12,037.06
9 Oct 2023	9 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328212384609/Mr Vijay/PYTM/paytmqr281/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897690162095	28.00		12,009.06
9 Oct 2023	9 Oct 2023	BY TRANSFER- UPI/CR/328225817500/Joyal Jo/SBIN/joyaljohnp/UPI-	TRANSFER FROM 4897732162091		200.00	12,209.06
9 Oct 2023	9 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328225875994/BINU RAJ/SBIN/binubinu45/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897690162095	375.00		11,834.06
10 Oct 2023	10 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328303304456/BHART I A/AIRP/airtelprep/Payme-	TRANSFER TO 4897691162095	65.00		11,769.06
10 Oct 2023	10 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328332775547/ANTON Y M J/YESB/q788899370/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897691162095	18.00		11,751.06
10 Oct 2023	10 Oct 2023	BY TRANSFER- UPI/CR/328335063464/GOOG LEPAY/UTIB/gouq-payme/UPI-	TRANSFER FROM 4897733162090		3.00	11,754.06
10 Oct 2023	10 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328353797454/ANTON Y M J/YESB/q788899370/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897691162095	24.00		11,730.06
10 Oct 2023	10 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328357883204/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897691162095	40.00		11,690.06
11 Oct 2023	11 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328456277265/ANTON Y M J/YESB/q788899370/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	8.00		11,682.06
11 Oct 2023	11 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328484936068/MANJIT H /YESB/q714521094/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	80.00		11,602.06
11 Oct 2023	11 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328485068571/Indian o/YESB/q261926166/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	220.00		11,382.06





Date	Value Date	Description	Ref No./Cheque No.	Debit	Credit	Balance
11 Oct 2023	11 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328481820054/ANEESH H A X/CNRB/aneeshax11/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	360.00		11,022.06
11 Oct 2023	11 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328475771092/ROMIY A P J/UBIN/romiyapi06/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	2,000.00		9,022.06
11 Oct 2023	11 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328482575243/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	70.00		8,952.06
11 Oct 2023	11 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328484459519/Livin P /SBIN/livinraphe/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	125.00		8,827.06
11 Oct 2023	11 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328490888070/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	40.00		8,787.06
12 Oct 2023	12 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328532116235/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	16.00		8,771.06
12 Oct 2023	12 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328534290916/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	12.00		8,759.06
13 Oct 2023	13 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328644054858/ANTON Y M J/YESB/q788899370/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897694162092	8.00		8,751.06
13 Oct 2023	13 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328663549814/BINU RAJ/SBIN/binubinu45/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897694162092	96.00		8,655.06
13 Oct 2023	13 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328667895908/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897694162092	42.00		8,613.06
13 Oct 2023	13 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328669969337/CLINT RA/FDRL/clintrapha/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897694162092	500.00		8,113.06
13 Oct 2023	13 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328671765609/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897694162092	12.00		8,101.06
14 Oct 2023	14 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328781855455/BINU RAJ/SBIN/binubinu45/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897695162091	200.00		7,901.06
14 Oct 2023	14 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328791914277/JIPHIN J/UBIN/josejiphin/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897695162091	500.00		7,401.06
14 Oct 2023	14 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328794349734/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897695162091	30.00		7,371.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328803980467/AIM SALOON/CNRB/3113201004/P ay-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	130.00		7,241.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328846278323/PHILO MIN/PYTM/paytmqr1dx/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	310.00		6,931.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	BY TRANSFER- UPI/CR/365422117654/V/JOY V/CNRB/vincentvij/UPI-	TRANSFER FROM 4897738162095		400.00	7,331.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	BY TRANSFER- UPI/CR/365413105913/ANEESH H A X/CNRB/aneeshax11/UPI-	TRANSFER FROM 4897738162095		400.00	7,731.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	BY TRANSFER- UPI/CR/328809159777/YADUK RIS/SBIN/yadhukrish/UPI-	TRANSFER FROM 4897738162095		280.00	8,011.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328854798531/4001 KSB/YESB/mab0450349/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	1,510.00		6,501.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328855781519/JOY OR J/UBIN/joyaugusti/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	40.00		6,461.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328810792838/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	30.00		6,431.06





Trn Date	Value Date	Description	Ref No./Cheque No.	Debit	Credit	Balance
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328810807911/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	10.00		6,421.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328826739155/Basheer M/PYTM/paytmqr15w/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	55.00		6,366.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328818511755/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	30.00		6,336.06
15 Oct 2023	15 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328818785122/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	28.00		6,308.06
16 Oct 2023	16 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/328938557130/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897690162095	10.00		6,298.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329178256324/ANTONY M J/YESB/q788899370/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	8.00		6,290.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	BY TRANSFER- UPI/CR/365708873688/ANEESH H A X/CNRB/aneeshax11/UPI-	TRANSFER FROM 4897734162099		250.00	6,540.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329198357569/Joyal Jo/SBIN/joyaljohnp/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	110.00		6,430.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329198900093/SHEFENA/YESB/q115414721/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	472.00		5,958.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329199307818/ANTONY M J/YESB/q788899370/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	30.00		5,928.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329126747994/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	10.00		5,918.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329104989593/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	10.00		5,908.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329105452400/JOYOR J/UBIN/joyaugusti/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	63.00		5,845.06
18 Oct 2023	18 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329105429544/JOYOR J/UBIN/joyaugusti/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	20.00		5,825.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329216347404/RAHULK R/SBIN/rkr493545-/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	1,119.00		4,706.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329216375431/BIBEESH /SBIN/bibishkuma/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	1,332.00		3,374.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329216394767/PRASAD /SBIN/prasadsand/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	228.00		3,146.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329216431050/JINOY J/SBIN/johnsonjin/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	696.00		2,450.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329216473055/Livin P /SBIN/livinraphe/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	636.00		1,814.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329216521877/Kaliya /SBIN/kaliyadas7/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	472.00		1,342.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329216583558/Shankar .S/BIN/shankarprd/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	955.00		387.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329216650401/MARY JO/SBIN/maryjosna8/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	300.00		87.06
19 Oct 2023	19 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329268549061/Airtel P/INDB/airtelpaym/UPITr-	TRANSFER TO 4897694162092	49.00		38.06
20 Oct 2023	20 Oct 2023	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/329361463638/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897694162092	20.00		18.06





Date	Value	Description	Ref No./Cheque No.	Debit	Credit	Balance
6 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT06042024225818824743 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		45,000.00	2,47,387.31
7 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/446327477028/moham059.FDRL/moham0598@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	373.00		2,47,014.31
7 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/409725534675/FAIZAL M S/HDFC/faisalms65@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	1,100.00		2,45,914.31
7 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT07042024075626642339 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		35,000.00	2,80,914.31
7 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/409833540622/ANAS H/YESB/q763011284@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	20.00		2,80,894.31
7 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT07042024092428268657 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		35,000.00	3,15,894.31
7 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/409851312561/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	38.00		3,15,856.31
7 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/409876409407/ANEES H A X/CNRB/aneeshax11@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897696162090	60.00		3,15,796.31
8 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/409960159644/NETFLIX /HDFC/netflixupi/Month-	TRANSFER TO 4897690162095	149.00		3,15,647.31
8 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/409901725836/RANI/CNRB/rjoshiy65-1@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897690162095	15,000.00		3,00,647.31
8 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT08042024142214951576 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		45,000.00	3,45,647.31
8 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT08042024153632052322 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		40,000.00	3,85,647.31
8 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT08042024163504946251 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		35,000.00	4,20,647.31
8 Apr 2024		BULK POSTING-BY SALARY-			11,114.00	4,31,761.31
8 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/409912874422/DIPILA L K/YESB/paytmqr281@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897690162095	150.00		4,31,611.31
8 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT08042024192710311699 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		45,000.00	4,76,611.31
8 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/409916072147/JUBY ANT/FDRL/jubyjinil1@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897690162095	30.00		4,76,581.31
8 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT08042024215330196469 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		35,000.00	5,11,581.31
9 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-INB Gift to relatives / Friends-	IHS1347258 TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		45,000.00	5,56,581.31
9 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/410031037044/ANTON Y M J/YESB/q788899370@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897691162095	8.00		5,56,573.31
9 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-UPI/CR/410050577657/JOSHY P /SBIN/rjoshiy65-2@UPI-	TRANSFER FROM 4897733162090		5,000.00	5,61,573.31
9 Apr 2024		BY TRANSFER-SBILT09042024212913930909 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		50,000.00	6,11,573.31
9 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/410072191950/JINOY J/SBIN/johnsonjin@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897691162095	100.00		6,11,473.31
9 Apr 2024		TO TRANSFER-UPI/DR/410073702487/ANILKUMAR/KSBK/anilkumarm@UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897691162095	125.00		6,11,348.31





Value Date	Description	Ref No./Cheque No.	Debit	Credit	Balance
9 Apr 2024	BY TRANSFER- UPI/CR/446670433104/VIJOY V/CNRB/vincentvij/UPI-	TRANSFER FROM 4897734162099		70.00	6,11,418.31
10 Apr 2024	BY TRANSFER- SBILT10042024095532866326 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		45,000.00	6,56,418.31
10 Apr 2024	BY TRANSFER- SBILT10042024115712742157 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		35,000.00	6,91,418.31
10 Apr 2024	BY TRANSFER- SBILT10042024155857151326 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		45,000.00	7,36,418.31
10 Apr 2024	BY TRANSFER- SBILT10042024171243656854 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		35,000.00	7,71,418.31
10 Apr 2024	BY TRANSFER- SBILT10042024184800761621 -Transfer to fa-	TRANSFER FROM 67219180385		40,000.00	8,11,418.31
10 Apr 2024	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/410108677407/JOY OR J/YESB/q884672834/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897692162094	53.00		8,11,365.31
11 Apr 2024	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/410233210044/ROMIY A P J/UBIN/romiyapj06/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	2,000.00		8,09,365.31
11 Apr 2024	TO TRANSFER- UPI/DR/446842103530/MERIA MMA/SBIN/q22398538@/UPI-	TRANSFER TO 4897693162093	10.00		8,09,355.31

Please do not share your ATM, Debit/Credit card number, PIN and OTP with anyone over mail, SMS, phone call or any other media. Bank never asks for such information.

\*\*This is a computer generated statement and does not require a signature.

